Amend CSHB 69 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 9, between "tenant's lease" and "may terminate", insert "and was, at the time of the tenant's death, the sole occupant of a rental dwelling".
- (2) On page 1, strike lines 18-23 and substitute "<a href="leased">leased</a> premises in accordance with Section 92.014(c) or (d); and".
- (3) On page 1, line 24, strike "person described by Subdivision (2)(B)" and substitute "representative".
  - (4) On page 2, line 9, strike "On" and substitute "After".
- (5) On page 2, line 11, between "provided the notice" and the period, insert "on written request of that person".
- (6) On page 3, line 3, strike "September 1, 2019" and substitute "January 1, 2020".